

MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

Commissioner's Order 13-86
Education

A Commissioner's Order implementing policy and procedures related to confidentiality of educational records and documents.

WHEREAS, All educational records whether, personnel, student or financial are property of the Non-Removable Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians under the care and supervision of the Consolidated Nay-Ah-Shing School Board; and,

WHEREAS, All education records whether, personnel, student or financial are considered confidential and private; and,

WHEREAS, I, Lindy S. Grell, Commisssioner of Education have been designated by the Consolidated Nay-Ah-Shing School Board as keeper of such records.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me as Commissioner of Education by Band Statute 1040-MLC-18, Section 4, I, Lindy S. Grell do hereby order the adoption and implementation of the following rules of release of information:

- Upon receipt of a properly executed subpoena from a court of of competent jurisdiction.
- Upon written consent of the Consolidated Nay-Ah_Shing School Board.

BE IT FUTHER AND FINALLY ORDERED, that such adoption of the above policy and procedures related to confidentiality until June 30, 1986 or at such time as the Consolidated Nay-Ah-Shing School Board rules otherwise.

DATED, at Vineland this twenty-sixth day of March in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six.

Lindy S. Grell

Commissioner of Education

Approved to form and execution

Jay Kanassatega Soliditor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE tar Braze Box 194, Vinetar Minnesota 56359 (612) 532-41